## **B.T. SYNDICATE LIMITED**

CIN: L52100WB1983PLC035857

Registered Office: AA-47, Salt Lake City Sec: 1, BL – AA Kolkata – 700064. West Bengal. Email ID: <u>btsyndicateltd1983@gmail.com</u>, <u>info@bsync.in</u> | Website: <u>www.btsync.in</u> Tel: 022 61642424

Date: 22.10.2019

To, Department of Corporate Services, BSE LIMITED P. J. Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400 001. Scrip Code: 542206	To, <b>Metropolitan Stock Exchange of India Limited,</b> Vibgyor Towers, 4th floor, Plot No C 62, G - Block, Opp. Trident Hotel, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai – 400 098, India. <b>MCX-SX Symbol: BTSYN</b>
---	--

<u>Ref: Compliance Certificate – Regulation 7 (3) Of SEBI (Listing Obligations Disclosure Requirements)</u> <u>Regulations, 2015</u>

Please find enclosed half year compliance certificate pursuant to Regulation 7 (3) of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015. This information pertains to half year ended 30<sup>th</sup> September, 2019.

Kindly take the same on your records

Thanking You.

Yours Truly,

For B.T. SYNDICATE LTD FOR B.T. SYNDICATE LIMITED

Mr. Bhavin Jain Director DIN: 00741604 Autho. Sign

CC: The Calcutta Stock Exchange Limited 7, Lyons Range, Calcutta - 700 001.

## B.T. SYNDICATE LIMITED

CIN: L52100WB1983PLC035857

Registered Office: AA-47, Salt Lake City Sec: 1, BL – AA Kolkata – 700064. West Bengal. Email ID: <u>btsyndicateltd1983@gmail.com</u>, info@bsync.in | Website: <u>www.btsync.in</u>| Tel: 022 61642424

Date: 22.10.2019

То,	То,
Department of Corporate Services,	Metropolitan Stock Exchange of India Limited,
BSE LIMITED	
P. J. Towers, Dalal Street,	Vibgyor Towers, 4th floor, Plot No C 62, G -
Mumbai – 400 001.	Block,
Scrip Code: 542206	Opp. Trident Hotel, Bandra Kurla Complex,
	Bandra (E),
	Mumbai – 400 098, India.
	MCX-SX Symbol: BTSYN

Dear Sir / Madam,

## Sub: Compliance Certificate under Regulation 7(3) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

Pursuant to the requirement of Regulation 7(3) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we hereby certify that all activities in relation to both physical and electronic share transfer facility are maintained by our Share Transfer Agent viz. ABS Consultants Private Limited (CIN- U74140WB1991PTC053081) having permanent SEBI Registration No: INR000001286

Kindly take note of the above.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully, For B.T. Syndiacte Limited FCI B.T. SYNDICATE LIMIT

YND E LIMITED

) Autho. Sign Mr. Bhavin jain Managing Director DIN: 00741604 For ABS Consultants Private Limited

Uttam Sham

**Authorised Signatory** 

Scanned by CamScanner